
Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~s ;'. ··-· .-:11.~ ':_ · .. ;:Jt' ~-,li;f fm., '. _,-·-s tr·; ::=, ·. :, r ... ,.. ~, '; · ·_: ~ -._.,. _, ''. 

-· . ... .! - -'; .. - -~- ... • • ., .. ._, 

AISEN 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

§l ~( 1 CONTENTS 

Jal 
, (Page) 

1. *-f*~i;if- ... ....... ... ...... ... ... .. : .............. .................................... ..... 1 

Machine Body Components Parts 

2. *~rii' · -*:rL·t:i-~1*- ............ .. ........................ ... .................... 3 
Thread Tension Base, Thread Stand 

3. ~t:·::.,, · ¥Jlx .. ...... ............ ... ........... ...... .......... .. ... .. ....... .. .. .. ..... 5 
Thread Take-up Lever 

4. it-'.r-:J...-i;)JM, (1) .................................................................. 7 

Needle Case Cl1ange (1) 

4. it-'.r- :J... -!;JJM, (2f . ... ...... ... ..... ................ .... ···· ····· ·· ..... ... ...... .... 9 
Needle Case Change (2) . 

5. 71 /''\- .. ........ .... .... .. ...... ... ......... .. ... ............................ ... ... .... 11 

Wiper 

6 . ....t~m · 1',m · tt1i .... ... .... ........................ .. .. ........ ....... ......... ... 13 

Top Shaft, Lower Shaft, Needle Bar 

7. ;¼-!;7]~) • t)? .... ........... ... ....... . . ...... . .. ......... ... ... ... . ......... ... . ... .. 15 
Thread Trimmer, Rotary Ho_ok 

8. t:· ·y tJ-~i* ........ .. ..... .. .. ... ' ......................... ... ... .... .. .. .. ... .... ... 17 
Picker Type 

9. ,: -~ - • ;1.1 ::.,,~;t,& .... ... ...... ....... .... ............ ....................... 19 
Sewing Motor, Computer 

10. tifl=BOX ....... ...... ..... ........ , ................ ..... .... ..... ..... ... .. .... ..... .... 21 
Operation Box ' 

11. X • Y -=f - 1J - ( 1) ... ... ............ ... .... ... ... .. ...... ...... ....... .. ... .... ..... . 23 
X, Y Motor (1) 

11. X • Y-=f - ? - (2) ................................................................... 25 
X, Y Motor (2) 

12. ft I!.& ... .. ... ... .... ....... ... ............. ........................................... .. . 27 
Accessories 

13. ~=I:.!'?-~~ .... ... ... ..... .. ...... ..... ..... ...... .. ................ ... ........... .... .. 29 
Numerical Index Of Parts 

I 
- J 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1. * 1$ i-"9 1~~ Machine Body Components Parts 

~------- ----

1-i 
I 
I 

~3 

(l)~~ i 21 

294 I 

I 
28 

- -- - _j 

42 

1 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i---- -------
1. * 1$ Maclline Body Compoi1ents Parts 

-----· ---- _____ ____ ] 
---~--------.----- - - ----- -------- ---------- ----- - ----- --- . 

!!1:±Hi-% 
REF No. 

1-1 
1-2 
1-3 

PARTS No. 

9820516-46 7 
2161901-171-A 
9016 700-004 

Cl 
OU 

7°·/ --t 1 ·J·A(lj-;,, :J (M5X Ll6) 
I· ·;; 7 · 7) 1 '° - ( 1l1j) 
1--.:;;z,J, ;/,:J (M4X LS) 

1-4 2161901-188-13 r; 4 I\ - '/J /\-

1-5 2161901-181-A 4 / · 1' I·' :/;/\-

PARTS NAME il/J;x 
QTY 

Screw 5 
Top cover front I 

Screw 20 
Wiper cuv..:r l 
.SiJe t:O\'l'r I 

,--1--6--i--2-16- 1901-l-72--:-13- - I· .. , ·/·/; 1 ,- - \I •~ ) ------+-T-01-1-,over-,~~;,:------- -- - - - - 1 

1-7 2161901-230-C UJ.i+l.i (~1l) race plate as~·y I 
1-8 2161001 -289-A iiIH"/x: ~:,, ·!'!1!!1! Face plate pin I 
1-9 2161901-288 illi,ta7· -:, 'i" ·;; 1-- Face plate bracket I 
1-10 9016700-039 f--7.1-.1J, :f-:J (M4 X LI 0) Screw 2 
1-11 9080200-012 E ') :,, ~/ Stop ring E 2 
1-12 2161901-231 -C lfil,f'/,{ Face plate I 
1-13 9080200-010 E 1J:,,7· Stop ringE 2 
1-14 2 161 001-297-A *'I, :V- !liil Holder shaft I 
1- 15 2161001 -294-A 77·;°{, ·;; 1-;J-; Jl, 1/" - (J::. ) Magnetholderuppcr I 

f....--1 --,-6--+--1-2-66_1_0_1_-3_2_8--A---+-7""-"77-:-. 1~,--;;~I- Magnet I 

1-1 7 2161001-295-U -.( 7· ;J-, ·;; I· ;J; iv :ii' - ( ·i-- ) Magnet hulJcr lower I 

1-1 8 9255308-419 -:/-';--t,{ llll !J-1-:/ (MJXLX) Screw I 
1-19 2 161901-299 -., './ + ·;; !· 1/.i M;1gm:1 pl;1tc I 

1-20 2 161908-2%-U XY JJ 1 1- 1. Left X.Y cov1,;r I 

iJjjj;;JJ-

REMARK 

• 

* 

* 
* 

* 

* 

* 

1----1--2-1--.-2-1_6_19_0_8_-2_9_5--C---+---XY -JJ I,·= I{ Right X. Y-1.:-o-ve-r-------+--l- +-- ---

1-22 2161908-1 85-C XY7J 1,-c Center X.Y cover I 
1-23 2161918-818-8 :tJ1,- L Cover L I 

1-24 2161908-8 18-13 7;1,·-R CoverR I 

1-25 92555 10-1 18 lll11J, ;j-, :_; Screw 24 * 
1---1--26_......._6211041-22_8 _ _,_ff:flt 1• :J Screw - ----- -----,--:2-+--* -J 

1-27 2161918-405-!3 f'i:~illi-f-7'JI, U41) Tableass'y I 
1-28 2161938-407-13 ftJjffii 'f- -7'11,13 (*11) TableBa~~·y I 
1-29 9016400-027-!3 I- 7 :J.. :f, -> Screw 2 • 
1-30 2161908-240-C -f-,';'if.--CtJ UJL) Thread st,md ass'y I 
1-31 97206 l0-i79 ;,~ ffj i'·(ff;JT~i- ---------;--:.S:-c-re-w-----------+--3--+--------< 

1-32 2161901-474-C 7 -L. i;i,-A Arm cover A I 

1-33 9820408-479 7° ".I"<' 1 -)· ---.::,J, ;r, :J ( M4 X L8) Screw 4 * 
1-34 2161901 -473-A 7-L.111 ,-u Arm cuverU I 
1-35 97203 10-779 ;,'~ )J.J ';\·f._t;JUL, 1-- (M4 XLIO) S..:rew 4 

f---1--36--+-2 l 6 I 9 I 8 · 5 5 Q. D ~ljJ tt --t- ;.,--"1 r-=7~il-)--- -+-Thrcad sensor ass·y I 
* 

1-37 9820306-463 -.f:,, :,, 7, ;; ') :.L '; 7 7 ·;; :,, :.L Screw I 
1-38 2 I 6 I 908-IQ4-D -t :,, +J- 7· -; 1r ·;; ~ Sensor bracket I 
1-39 2161908-550-fi ,1'; l;/J ;/l ~ ::.- ·IJ- - Thread sensor 1 
1-40 2161901 -217-A 7-J....-J11;- 1J·\'- Arm cover rear I 
1-41 2161901- 189-A ::i-=-~·11111_ --- Coro holll~r- - --- -----,-~2--+----J 

1-42 9016200-043 1.±:i·J·,J, :f, ;,, Screw 3 
1-43 9820405-479 7·7-,t,{-J· A( ,J,1'- :J Screw 4 
1-44 2161903-384 -Ji 1 F Guide I 
1-45 9820306-463 7·-:, ,' ,{ ·J·A(1j, ;f, :/ (M3X L6) S1.:rew 2 
1-46 9030100-063 '7 "J 1/ -\· - Washer 2 
1-47 9820408-479 7-::,-,, ,( -)· "'1J,~,:/ Screw I 
1-48 2161911 -264-A 1(-i'.t Cap 1 
1-49 025:2087-125 -j-,{ D :,,;,, ') ·;; -_l Nylon clip I 

_..__ 

2 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2. ifhread Tension Base, Thread Stand 

rr10 
a s I 
~. 
' I 

11~ 

12~ 

13-~ 

I 
14--4!) 
15--8 

18 

17 

21-~ 

3 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-------
2. ~~-=fi:;' · ~~Jtt?IUJif Thread Tension Base, Thread Stand 

.. -- ·---- -· - -- - - - - -·-· -

JU:±l:ffl:% 0 :ffi 0 ~ PARTS NAME 11ol:X viii:'lf 00 '"' 
REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

2-l 2161902-207-F ,Z:.J~+b 11:11) : AJjus1er ba~c ass'y l 

2-2 2161908-777-A ;t: l/Jt1.Ll.:D ( ill) LED ass·y l 

2-3 2161902-350-13 /r,#Wf· (~j[) Thread len~ion unil 12 
2-4 2 161802-354 ;'{:J[Jl I) I' ·j·. Thread lake-up spring 12 • 
2-5 97:!03 I 0-776 /, ftJi\ H :J, 11, I· Screw 12 . 

- 2--<>- - T113002-.iu·1-- -,11iuJJ",f;J.'J i"· ·im) -----·- -·,·2 - ---
.Sub thread 1c11~io 11 u11i1 

2-7 2161902-365 i11l Jf}J i(: J~ -{-t,- "- - A Sub adjuste r base 12 

2-8 2 l 61902-450-F :k,fJ,\J-=t-t,--;/77·;, r Adjusier base brackel l 

2-9 9016 700-004 r -:i .7.,J, ;1.:.; Screw 4 • 
2-10 97205 10-779 ::-'- f./1:,tf-.t ,i, JI, r Screw 4 • 
2-1 l 2 160108-252-A 1, 1 7 Ai-ii,l£1, ;f, Re1aincr for threat! stand 12 • 
2-12 2 161808-251 I \ ,( ·/ J:\."I L, )' / Cushion 12 • 
2-13 2160108-253 ii':rL~~ Bar for thread stand 12 • 
2-14 9030200-0 15 1,;;t,/tlt'.Ji: Spring washer 12 • 
2-15 9 173500-1 l 8 -r ·, r Nu1 12 * 
2-16 9016200-020 J£N+1·:., Screw 4 • 
2-17 2 l 6 l 908-253-13 J-.:k: :rt:11-1 Upper lhrcaJ guiJc 4 

2-18 2161908-259-A J ·. ,'i': ~,; 11..H11J Upper threat! gu id.: shaft 2 
2-19 9080200-016 EJfi ') ;, 1

/ Slop ring E 2 * 
2-20 97205 12-779 / , 111:,\:H:J, JI, r Screw 2 • 
2-21 211160 1-254-A 11:.11) ;,'- '.,Jlt Rubber 2 

-

; 

-

4 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ 3. ~ t'. :.,t~;t Th,ead T _k___ -==---~~ 1 1 
__ a ~-up Lever 

22 r,~25 ~27 
u ~28 

u~-1 6f 24 

•14 

5 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3. x 1::· :..-- • t~ x Tl1read Ta~e-up Lever, Presser 

-- - ·- - - . -- - -- -- ·- . 

Ji~~~ C cffl. IJ ~ PARTS NAME 111!1~ fJii,;JJ CD UC 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

3-1 2161903--165-U ,(1i~ll ;i_ 7) / : Carn I 

3-2 950 1602-276 -t: .. 1 r J..'I'/.:.,.- (SMl/4 ) Set screw 2 
3-3 2121605--155-13 Hi1 IJ ~ffl 7J "l - Collor I 
3-4 950 1201 -259 -l: -~ I· ·/, :; Set s.:rcw ~ 

.\-5 2120705--12.1-i\ f·_j:,; IJ •il!J" I ., ~ ;, '/ _Qu:-.hi~_ 1 

------ --------- ----- -·--->-----. --
J.c, 212 I <,05--IJlJ-A -ffl{',JJ;-i[ 1~· ;, NccJk !Jar .inn ptn I 
3-7 2 161903-355 ,(1d1il x.11lI n ·; 1: Pre~ser shaft roJ I 
3-8 9720512-776 1, fli /\.H :J. JI, r (M5X Ll2) Screw I • 
3-9 9625505-776 1,Jfit~H-t ·;, r ;?, :J (M5 X L5) Screw I • 
3-10 2 161903-356 ;(1iPPi. 7-L Presser shaft arm I 
3-11 2161903-360-B iHU1! Needle bar ~haft I 
3-12 9015500-139 1::·¥·;, r7,'l'J.:.,.- Pivot screw I 
3- 13 9440124-107 -r ·;, r Nut I 
3-14 2161903-357 ;(1i 4tP i_ O ·;, I-'.: Presser roll I 
3-15 9015500-024-A ~ ::r-:} Pivot screw I 

3-16 9430121-107 -J- ·1 r Nut 1 

3-17 2161903-358-A ,<1iJ111 i i!IW, 7 · a ·;, 'I Connecting block I 

3-18 2161903-213-A ~JI .z A -:/ I/ :., ';" Presser spring I 
3-19 9060 I 00-00 I 0 ') :., 'J" 0 ring I 
3-20 962S506-776 ;'-.: fl1 :,'d.J-L: ·;, 1- ;?- :.: (M5 X L6) Screw I 

3-21 216 I 903-236 ~tp .z W/4-lil-J.J::J ~ Pre~ser ~haft guide block 1 
3-22 2161903-211-A ~PH{l Presser ~haft I 
3-24 9720310-779 7"7-..r ,[-j-..--.:,J, ;/,:J (M-I X LIO) Screw 1 I 

3-25 2161 903-2 15-A ~llx.Hl7' ·1 :;:., -;1 Presser bar bushing I 
3-26 9625606-776 1:; f11 i'c f..t-l: ·;, r :{, :: (M6 X L6) Screw I 
3-27 2161906-377 7.iJL, HIii;(_ Fell Presser J 

3-28 2161906-378 H W7111,r Fell 1 
3-29 9720616-779 1:; fir/(H ,1: JI, r (M6 X LJ6) S.:rew 2 
3-30 9030200-008 ;q,}ili~ (6) Spring washer 2 • 
3-3 1 2161902-213 ~ I::: :., ;f. JI, y - Thread take-up lever I 
3-32 9625508-776 1:; fIJ :,'cfsJ--t: ·;, r ;,', :_,; (M5 X L8) Screw 2 • 
3-33 2161902-210-C ;KI!:., am Thread take-up ass'y I 
3-34 9 173500-1 J 8 ·J- ·;, r (5) Nut I * 
3-35 9130500-3 J 8 ;q,1±2: l5) Spring washer 1 * 
3-36 216 1902-240 7( I::: :., :HJ ·I~! (;J'll) : 

Thread takc-ue shaft .tss·y I 
3-37 2161902-221 X 12:., ~~-::;:: ThrcaJ take-up bearing I 

3-38 2110602-214-C x e:., ::.z~L •lili Thread lake-up guille shaft 1 
3-39 9080200-028-A E'J:., ~- Stop ring E 2 
3-40 2161902-228-A ;J.~ e:., ;;..·/ 'J :.,'J· Thread lake-up spring 1 
3-41 216 1902-219 7( t·:., 7, -/ tJ ;, '/";!{:.:L j1'1 Sering guillc shaft 1 ------ --- --
3-42 2161902-694-A I \ r /. Threading tube 12 
3-43 2161906-J l 1 ;t" 1 JI, ~I { ·1 ~ Oil wick I 
3-44 2161903-22 1-C Jilli Pres~cr I 
3-45 :!161902-201-H xe;.,< tll > ThreaJ take-up ass'y I 

6 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--- ----··- - --- -

4. it-7- .::z ffl~ ( 1) Needle Case Change (1) 
L----------·-·- -· ---~--- ·-·· -

7 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

4. it T - ;z tlJ:M ( 1) N_-e_~_d_l~_-c_~s_e_c_-_ha_~-g~-(}_) ___ -~----=----·-· ------~_J 
~-- --,------ ---- . ·---- -------- ·-·· 

.lltl:lii~ 
REF No. 

Cl 
uu PARTS NAME ilMlx vi/1:lf 

PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

4-1 216190~-774-A i(:{}-t :,, -1}- (til) ' Thread change sensor ass'y I 
4-2 9820408--167 7:; --11 ·)·«1J,;r. :J (M4 X L~) Screw 7 
4-3 9720312-779 ;,'-fll 1°Cf•t,J, 11, r (M4 X L12) Screw 9 
4-4 0252077-1 15 x,,,f:; 1~+ .:.i.-7"l 1 Spiral lube II I 

_ -1_-:'\'----l-2 __ 16_1_'1_(_lX_-h·l.l-C Hf,i:ir;_-l: ;.,-I)· ·- ·/J.,- I· ---1 Ncedk 1'""11011 Sl"IISllrJ!!;1Jc --·-· II 
4-6 2 I (il'JOX-7'.!·.1:-U- ·.Hl,1/H -L· · Y ::.-·(.tu)-- Needle , ·h :111g ,· 11101ur a,,y 

4-7 9625505-776 /.,f/1i'(H-l:-, r :f• 1/ (M5X L5) Screw 21> 
4-8 2161902-536-A H 'l" - .7. ~~!fi)J l&i .ti~ ( ;tjl) Needle ca~e drive gear ass"y I 
4-9 216 1902-537-A ir 1r - ;q:_HJJ 7} L. Needle case drive cam I 
4-10 9624508-776 1'fJ1 1i'.H11·.;r.:J (M5 X L8) r 1l 1J!Jr. Screw I 
4- 11 2161908-644-13 -t ::.,-it - 7 ·77·1 r Scnsorbrackcl I 
4-12 9850408-967 77 -_, 1 lll1 1J, :f·::; Screw 8 
4-13 216 I 908-77 5-C :k: {::-t :,, 4)· - 2 ( ;\';il) Thread change sensor 2 ass'y I 
4-14 2 I 6 I 908-641-A -t ::., -It - ·Y /·_;,i_ 'l Sensor disk I 
4-15 9820306-463 7'7 --1,f -j·« 1J, ;r.'.,J (M3X L6) Screw 6 
4-16 2161902-538-A i l·-'r- ;qJ(!fiJJ~lll 7J ? - Needle case drive collor I 
4-17 2161902-535-13 jj·7-;0;~11J~~I Necdlccasedriveshafl I 
4 -1 8 2161902-044-F i(df-=E-- 'I - 7'7 'l" ·-; I- (til) Thread change motor bradel as,'y I 
4-19 9720308-779 ;,'-fr1;,i:f,J-;J:11, r (M4 X L8) Screw 3 
4-20 2 16 1908-645-C i(: ~ -'E- - 'I - ( ~li Thread change motor ass'y I 
4-21 9820306--167 7771 ·J-«1J, :r, :J (M3 X L6) Screw 2 
4-22 216 1908-773-C :R ~ :., fll ii:"i:-1:: ;., +t- - ( ~Il) ThrcaJ lake-up sensor ass'y I 
4-23 2161908-647-8 :k:~.z -'E--;, -4111.7. r ·; 1,- Needle change motor stopper I 
4-24 972051 2-779 :;', fl11cf ·J-:J:11, r (M5 X L1 2) Screw 3 
4-25 9030100-003-A ,P:/£~ (5) Washer 3 
4-26 2161902-564-A jt'r - ;z. 7/ 1 r' 1,,- Iv Lk) Needle case guide rail I 
4-27 9030100-257 if!J.f~ Washer 17 
4-28 2 I 6 I 902-583-A 1l 1 r· v - Ji, ::i o Guide rail roller 13 
4-29 2161902-568-JJ «7 1J :,, ~-·l'lllC Bearing pin C 15 

• 
• 

• 

• 

4-30 9720512-779 :;':;j(:)l'-~f;J:J{11, __ r---C(_M_5_X_L_1_2_) ___ s_c_re_\_V __________ ! __ 2_-+------, 
4-31 2161902-539-A $r 1T - :J.. ;t, r ·; " - Needle case sloppcr 2 
4-32 2161902-676-A i',M,yf4,:1}(:1,}J;f-\' - Idle pulley I 
4-33 216 1902-476-A 1 ' r ;o( i:t'.-t,H,t.: Threading tube ho!J er base I 
4-34 216 1902-046- JJ 1, I·/- fAH .'i' (*tii Tlm:ading tube holder ass'y 12 
4-35 9080200-028-A E 1) ;., ~ - Stop rinl! E 24 
4-36 9720108-776 ;;':;µJt-,~f.J-;J:;1, r (M3XL8) Screw 12 
4-37 2161902-478 1' I- /- i:t'.H X 7· ') ;., ~· Threading tube holder spring 12 
4-38 2161902-477-A / \ r ;o< ttH,\' Threading lube holder 12 
4-39 2161902-481 1, I·;,( ::)(.:.c.)W 11d1 Threading tube supporl arm pin 12 
4-40 2161902-475-A 1, I-;,< ;1:.:.c.Jf;if Threading tube support arm 12 

1--4--4- 1--+-2- l-6-19_0_2--3-2-7--A-1...,..:k:-ffTr.c..· A---'-·"--·----------1-T-h-rc_a_d_g .... ui-de~A_.._..._ _____ -+--l--t-----, 

4-42 9080200-007 E 1J ::., ~- Stop ring E 2 • 
4-43 2161902-567-B «7 1J::., 7·~1lt8 OcaringpinB 2 
4-44 9070300-003 ;f-- Jt... « 7 1 J ;., ~- Ball bearing 8 
4-45 9030100-256 ,¥If~ Washer 2 
4-46 9720320-776 /.;fr1;,"(f.j- ;t{Ji, r (M-I X L20) Screw 4 
4-47 2 I 6 I 902-569-A « 7 1J ::., ~,- •1111 D Bearing pin D 2 
4-48 2 I61902-!19 I $r 1r - .7. ~~il./ f, ( ;i',jl) Needle casci;uide ass'y I 
4-49 9720108-776 ;;'- Jt1 :,'-..;:f:J-;f. 11, r (M3X L8) Screw 3 

1--4_-_5-'--0 --+-'-9_7'2_0_3_1_2-_7_7•_J _-+-_1'_fi.-c-J_:,,~f..:..·J-_:J: 11, r (M4 X LI 2) Screw J 
4-51 9720300-779 ;;'- fl1 1,f-.J-;Jt1~ r (M4 X L8) Screw 2 
4-52 9016200-062 ?',/;.,;J.J 1):.1-1,;;•';1;(?·1'./-t- Screw 2 
4-53 2161902-674 ,t:Wx. 01:- 'I i,Hi}J.:f-\' Gear I 
4-54 2 I 6 1902-6 75 f~H,\'f-4;.;~§;}J -t: -\' Gear I 
4-55 9030100-203 -¥ff1:': Washer 2 
4-56 9080200-027 E 1) ;., 7· Stop ringc E 2 
4-57 9030300-017 llJH f lili ~ Wave washer I 

8 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--- ----- - - -·-·· - - ------ ----- -

4. it-r- .:::z. ffl 7@ (2) Needle Case Change (2) 

~ ------- - -·· - -

s2--.----

9 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

it-7 - ;:;z tJJ~ (2 ) -Ne~~~Case Cha~g_e_ (2) _____ --- -- - __ _ -- --_- -j 
'------- ---

4. 

--·- --- - ---------- - - - - ----· - ----- - . -- · -·· 

Jlt±H~-% C ffi, n :g PARTS NAME flilli. WFIJ'· IJIJ uu 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

4-27 9030 100-257 -'ILJ.1£2,: 1 Fial washer 17 

4-50 2161902-316 ,y,~IJ..J (.1-_J Thread guide upper I 
4-51 2161902-479 /\ I- j. f~'.j _\:14,:;}.:.:c.!WI Tlueading tube holder base pin 2 
4-52 9625405-776 :;':; J'.4 ,·c H 1L ;r, :J (M4XL5 ) Screw 4 .. 
4-53 9027200-015 -J- ·1 1-- (--l ) Nut 2 

4-54 9030200-01 8 /\ :{,}t·~:~ \•I ) Spring washer 2 .. 
4-55 9721110-776 ;,'d!J:,'(i,J :J : Jl, 1-- (M3 X LI0) Screw --l 

4-56 9030200-0 I 7 ,q,J_<ii{i:c (3 ) Spring washer 4 + 

4-57 2161902-565 $1- 'l" - ;;t. 11 1 F v - 11, (rl Needle case guide rail lower I 

4-58 216 1902-3 17-A ,y,'.t_:1J,J ( 'i' ) Thread guide middle I 

4-59 8150008-363-A 11 I { - A 1 ·J -'f- 7' =:, 'r 'l I- Cover switch bracket I 

4-60 2161908-770-C -jJ;{-.f.:. ;_,4)- - U:11 ) Cover sensor ass'y I 
4-61 9016700-039 1-- 7 :J-,j,;/. './ (M4 X LI0) Screw 2 
4-62 2 I 6 l 902-042-B ii': ~l;.l;J (7-' ) :mu Thread g uiJc under ass'y l 
4-63 2161902-635-C ::f· -\· ·1'J·Jv-1- chuck plate I 
4-66 2161902-179-A jt ·; 'l" ·J 1· ~.:r. 1::.· / Needle holJer guiJc pin 12 

4-67 2 l 61902- 178 it 'J '7 ·J I· ~.LI {;r, B Needle holder guide spring 13 12 

4-68 9625504-776 t:;fr1,·i::H -t ·1 I· 1-:; (M5 X L4 ) Screw 12 

4-69 2 l 6 l 902-326 ,'{: -Jf1 vu ThreaJ guiJc U I 

4-70 2161902-177-IJ H '/ '7 ·J ,. ;z .:LJ, ~-A Needle holder guide snrinc /\ (> 

4-71 9225104-4 19 7·=;, -.( 1 ·J· «,J, 1• :J (M2 X L5 ) Screw 12 
4-72 2161902-636-A 1· :,,1, - ;.,_ 7· ,; :,,')· Damper ~pring 2 
4-73 2 I 61902-633-A 1"/ 1 , - :JI 1 1-· 1::.· :,, Damper guide pin 2 
4-74 2161902-634-A ,y / }\ - 7'·"') 'r ·J I- Damper bracket 2 
4-75 2 161902-184-B 71 :.,, :Ji-ti - j-: Finger guard I 
4-76 9015500-145 t:· ;j{ ·J r ;i., 1/ ') .:.L - , Pivot screw I 
4-77 0211071-228-A ft.ti!A, ;J Sci screw I 
4-78 972 1310-776 :;.\" Jf1 ,t·I.J":J: / l, I- (M4X L10) Screw 12 * 
4-79 9255308-419 77 --,, 1 Jll[,j, ;{, './ (M3 X L8 ) Screw 6 
4-80 9820306-463 7·7 7,{ -J-«,J , t - :J (M3 X LG ) Screw 2 
4-81 2161912- 184 Ji·-Ji- i-· Needle guarJ 6 
4-82 9225104-419 i, -y Screw 12 
4-83 2161902-633-B '>'- :.,, 1, - -JI 1 1--· t" :,, Damper guide pin 2 
4-84 2161902-637 '>1'":,,1, - 7·v- r Damper plate 2 
4-85 90 16 700-004 --,, ;,, :,, ?- 1/ ') .:i. - I- =:, ?-. ' Screw 2 
4-86 9027200-0 l 6 -t 'J 1-- Nut 2 
4-87 2161918-395 ·.( ;; -;; 'J -;- - 7 · Magic tape 2 
4-88 2161938-770 -/J I{, - -{: / 4)- - ( tJl) Cover sensor ass 'y 1 
4-89 2161908-782 -JJ1, - ?-.1 ·J -f-7"7 'r ·;t I- Cover switch bracket 1 

10 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ 

r--.. 
I ' 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
'-

___ _J 

5 

11 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

----- ·---- - ----·--·-· ---·- --·-

5. '7 -{ J '\- Wiper 
- - - - - - . -- - --------- - --

- --- · - .. , 

-- ---- - ---- ------

JH!:H!t-% CJ ~ Cl ;g PARTS NAME f[!gf( viii~ CIC Cltl 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

5-l 9820304--W7 J±H1J, ;t,:_; Screw 4 * 
5-2 97206 l 0-779 ;,°' J'.l1 :,tN *' JI, r (M6 X L!0) Screw 2 • 
5-3 9030200-008 I {;f,f.ili~ (6) Spring washer 2 * 
5-4 9016200-062 -;' 1/ / 'J... '/ ' } _;;,_-/\ / '71;(. '7 7 :,; -\' - s~rcw 2 

5-5 2 l6 l908-77!i-B rJ ·{ 1,- {: :., -1/· - ({~ll Wip1:r sc11.,or ass 'y I ----
5-6 2161907-718-F 'Jl,,J ·( l-'«- :1.. Suknuid ba,1: I 

5.7 94401 24- I 07 -J· ·;, r Nut I 
5-8 2 16l907-710 r;-,1,-·Jv/1 }--' (;ill ) Wiper solenoid I 

5-9 2 114307-726 1/ '}1/3 /7'/\- Rubber I 

5- 10 2114007-726 '7·;,:,;3:.,7 ;,- Rubber I 
5-11 2114007-722-A ·;1,,,111-"e:-- Solenoid pin I 

5-12 2 l 61907-7 15 '71t'i-O ·J f Wiper rod I 

5-13 9015500-133 ~;f-'-;, l--.7.1/ 1).:.,..- Pivot screw 2 

5-14 9015500-134-A t'.
0 

;J{ ·;, r .7. 1/ 01
) __;;._ - Pivot screw I 

5-15 2161907-724-A ~~11J '} :.-- '/ Rink I 

5- 16 2161907-71 1-A '7,{1{-J,fl);,,1/· Wiper spring I 

5-17 216 l 907-714-A '71 , ,- Wiper l 

5-18 2161907-744-A '71 I\- -JI 1 F Wiper guiLk I 

5-19 90 I 6200-06 7 -1 ',/ / J, 1/ 1) ;J. - Ii/ ~/ '1 ;( '7 7 1/ ·\'- Screw 5 
5-21 2161908-395-B --1 :_; ·;, 1/ -;-· - 7" Tap1: I 
5-22 9820306-463 7"7 ? 1 ·J- ,.._,), :f, ·> (M3XL6) Screw 4 • 
5-23 9030 I 00-269 J..'7?. r r/ ·;, :,;-r - Thrust washer I 
5-24 2161907-745 7-.r-::--1;- Spasor I 
5-25 9030 l 00-022 7 'l ·;, t' r; ·, :,; -\" - Wash1:r I 
5-26 1255208-149 1J - I-''/ 1J ·;, 7 ° Cord holJcr I 
5-27 2161918-779 H·1 1r ·, 1- -1: :.---11-- Nccdl1: suckel sensor ass'y I 
5-28 9030 I 00-203 7 7 ·J I- '7 ·;, :,- -\" - Washer 2 
5-29 9820304-407 7" 7 -,( 11" r..;,J, ;f, :J (M3X L4) Screw 2 
5-30 2161928-779 jt·J7 ·;, l--t:.--+J--7":i7 ·;, I- Needle so.:kel sensor bracket I 
5-3 1 2161902-480 t~~rx.« - :1.. (~ll) Presser base I 

.. - - ---

I 

1 2 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

6. ..l~[I] • TfV[l]it¾S Top Shaft, Lower Shaft Needle Bar 

9-54 
I 

tr--53 
V I 
I ~-52 

·.-·~k? 
~51 

c:::,Y4d,_,' : . • ,I .. -
' .........__ 

48 
19 I ! 3 9 

32 ,.., I l~ 
l/331~· ~28 

32 ~ 
I • ~ 

,,,.. I 'l . ... -19 
(' ,,, 36 ~ : ! ...__29 

I If If' 30 I If' 35 I 
I I 
I ~, ) 31 
I T .......... 
I 37 ,,," 
I ,, 
I ,,, " 
v ..... 

,J}3s 
I 

15 i-17 

16 

~

- 17 

i~~/1" 
r/rrr. 
18 

14 
I 

19--' 0-39 

0 r-- - -

40---l £ : 
I ~44 

45~ i 
---~46 

&,_47 
I I 
: • I 
L. ___ J 

I 

~~41 
~--A 
42~i-43 

l
. 12 ~i 
~~ 
r 
3 

1 3 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

------ -----
[ 6. ..t~Bl · T 4~1Il • i t 'i~} Top Shaft, Lower Shaft, Needle Bar 

,---- --,,-------,-·-- -

JU:IH~is" 
REF No. 

ifo ffl: II 
OU PARTS NAME irhlfi fhii=lt 

PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

6-1 216 18~- 15 1-D 1, :,,r·:r.1-Jv ! Han<l whecl 

6-2 901 6300-020-A 'l':,J-~- :_; Smw 
6-3 9625610-776 :-'- f11 AH·L: "I ~ :f· :_; (M6 X LI O) Screw 

I 
I 
4 
I 

• 

6-4 2 1619~- 180 .L,111-,·- 1J- Top shafl pullcy 

1
_;:.(1-.=.5 __ +.::2..:.:12::.:.0:..:.7.:c..(W'--IJ2 X.7' 1J :,, -:,· ------ -i-:::U~ca!:l~------- ________ , __ 2 ____ _ 

c,. c, '.! IC>l'.llW- l<~i-- !IIH1iJ-"( 1~ I· Ucll I 

6-7 9625506-776 / , flJ'.A H ·l: "I I· "1· :_; (M5X L<>) Scn:w 4 
6-8 2 16 19~- I 63-A 1: ~lh 7 ° - 'J - Lower shaft pulley I 
6-9 2 16 1904-126-A -"' 7 1J :,, 1· 71 -:i - Bearing collor I 
6-10 9080100-0 15 C 1J:,, 1f C ring I 
6-11 216 1904-160 7 1 F7 -;- 1J - Jule pulley I 
6-12 2 16 1904- 172-A 7 1 f°?~lli Julc shafl I 
6-13 216 1958-55 1 -t :,,-+j- - 7·71··;, r Scnsorbrad.cL I 
6-14 216 1908-769 $1·11 ~ -t:,, 4J:'- (~il) Ncedlcpu~ition scnsorass"y I 
6-15 2 I 6 1938-551 -A -t :, -+/" - -f 7 1r ·;, r Sensor bra1:ke1 I 
6- 16 2 16 1908-776-8 _t!l,l]-t:rt/· - (fil) Topshafl~cn~orass'y I 
6- 17 9820408-479 7· ::;-,7 -{·j--"(,j ,~.:_; (M4 X L8) Screw 2 

6-1 8 9820308-467 7·7 -,7 ,{ -J·«tj- ~.:; (M) X L8) Screw 
.. 

6-19 9625606-77(1 / , f/1:,··~H -l: "I I· 1· :_; (MCJ X L<,) Sc rew 7 

6-20 2 122804- 126 X. 7 1) :., 1· -/J :i - Bearing collor I 
6-21 9625505-776 7,f!JAH ·l: ·;, 1· ;f,:; (M5X L5) Screw 2 • 
6-22 2 I 6 I 908-257-C J:. f;'L iii:-t :., 4r - Sensor I 
6-23 2 16 1904-11 1-A .t-Wl Topshafl I 
6-24 2 122304-2 14 "'f iWl 7' ·;, -:, :,, 1· 1) -\' - Lower shaft bushing rear 2 : 

1---.::.6·-=2::..5_4-=2:.::2~10::.:2:.:04c.:....:· 2:..:.4=-5-~A;__+-'"f'--q:.:c1b'---J.1_ ...,.:i_- - --------~ L_o_w_cr_s_·h_af_l c-'·o_ll..c..o_r ------~-2 ___ ----; 
6-26 950 II 02-247 -t ·;, r ;r, :_; Sci screw 4 

I 
1 

1 
I 

6-27 216 1904-21 1 "'f.ihb Lower shaft 
6-28 2 122304-11 2-C .l:.~7' ·;, ~ :,1·70:, r Top shaft bushing front 
6-29 9625608-776 1'1!11tH-c ·7 r ;r, :_; ( M6X U!) Screw 

~=-6-..:;.30-=---4..::2:..:.16.::...:..:19..::0.::.2·-=2~4.:..1 ·-=B-+c-:R..:....=t'_:,,c..~.:;;l!:.::..f}J 71 1... Thread take-up cam 
6-31 9013400-026 :-JL~1J, ~- :_; Screw 
6-32 216 1902- 120 H .W1 7:,, 1 Cl ·;, r' (MU Necdlebar crankro<lass'y 

6-33 2 16 1902-133 H-lf 7 :i :, 1 Needle bar crank 
6-34 216 1902-140 =- - F Jv"', 7 1

) :., 1/. Needle bearing 
6-35 2 16 1902- 12 1 HW 1 "'i :,, '/ D ·;, t-· Ncculc bar crank rod 

i-=-6--=-3=-6 -.+-::2:..:.1::..10:..:2..::1.::.2...:-1-=2..:.._4 _-1..:fff.f"~-:i- :.- '/ 7- 1 1) .:z. - Needle bar crank screw 

6-37 2 16 1902- 10 1 HHi-t'cl ~ (k.il) Needle bar holder ass·y 
6-38 2 16 1902- 11 3-A 1Hi7' ·;,-:,:., 17 ·;, ,,- Needle bar bushing upper 

6-39 2 16 1902-111 $Hi Needle bar 
__ 6-40 __ -+-2_1_6_19_0_2_-1_7_0-_A_+..:..j-'-t ;;.;.Jl·'--. li>_('-'~lll Needle socke l holder ass'y 

6-41 2 16 1902- 180-A jt ·; 'r ·;, 1· U.il) Needle socket ass'y 
6-42 9625403-776 1'if11'(ft-l ·;, r ;r, :_; (M4 X L3) Screw 

6-43 216 1902-194 jj- (#I I) Needle 
6-44 2 16 19 18-779 it ·; 'f ·;, I· -t :, 4r - Needle socket sensor 
6-45 2 16 1908-648-13 H ·; 'f ·;, r -l: :,, 4r - 7' 7 'f ·;, I- Needle ~ockc t scn~ur bracket 

----I-~ 
6-46 96253~ -776 ;;',#J}~'f.f-l: ·1r-;7:-J1Ni.\ X L4 ) Screw 
6-47 9720325-779 :;,\/11:,"(i.j:J:11., I· ( M4 X L25) Screw 
6-48 2 11 0416-3<>4 r !Jt1J 7' ·;, -:, :,, 1· 7 D :,, r 7 .:i. Jv r Fell 
6-49 2 11 0406-367 7· 4tll7· ·;,-:,:,,1· 1J 77ilv r Fell 
6-50 2 16 1904- 113 .l: 4"1JJ ;($'1v~ 1,11., Tonshafl mctalmitldlc 

6-51 2 16 1906-345 *8-itMU Guide plate 
6-52 2 111136- 134 ~ 4 B Joint B 
6-53 216 1906-27 1 ;r ,f Iv "1 -< "I '/ Wick 
6-54 2 161906-335 t.a'il.lJ 7 ..r. Iv r Felt 

12 
12 

12 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
2 
I 

• 

14 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ 7. ~dJ.J ~) · tJ? Thread Ttrimmer, Rotary Hook ---· __ _J 

8 Y iy-10 
7

~ &)--11 

d- filr 12 
18 

9
~ _7 ?-13 

r-----l ~ w.--14 1 ---.... 17 1 • I 
I I • ......_ : 
I \ I?" . "-J 
I i I I 21 
I I j 

19 . :~: \22 '23 

bi~ I ~15 
~j I A--16 

l, : 24 
', I ... 

' -.J JI. . 

~ ~~~o 
26 

r--~---31_ __ , 
: ~: 
I 36~ I 
I 1-" I 
I V I I 

27~ :~~;t) L----f=;;-l 
J1. - I 

281 - ~38 ~ 
( 

39~ ~39 

29-
40 

30-8 ®~ 41 

~-~43 !~ -' 44 

4s ~ ,.,..I &-42 ... 1 
47~~ '(ff/ 

I "-..@ r 
~ f 45 
48 49 

15 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

7. Thread Tr\mrner, Roiary Hook ··--·---·. ····--- __ J 
. ·---·------- - ·- ---· 

J!ti!=HH% 0 ffl: II .g PARTS NAME rnm v,u ->:-00 uu 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

7-1 2161901-193-13 r{ "I I-' 7J I,- 1) ·\' -
. 

Bctl cover rear I 
7-2 9820408-479 -J' -:i -,1 1 ·)· «,J, :j. :; (M4 X L8) St:rcw 8 
7-3 216190 I - 19 I "- '/ r' 'lJ I \ - / 1J / r Bctl cuvcr fronl I 
7-4 2161 907-557 /(:l;,IJ ') :;,, ~ Rink I 
7-5 _:! l!i_l_<~U: 11 _l.:_/\ __ . H~li N~,·~!~ pl all' I -- --- - --·- . - . . 
7-() 90 I J(,()().()(l~-J\ ii ~~II·. r- :-' ~CICW 2 
7-7 2 161907-553-A !fi)J ;/, J- ThreaJ catd1cr 1 
7-8 9255306-41 9 Jlll,j- ;?, -:; (M3 X L6) Screw 3 • 
7-9 2161907-552-A ;1, .7..t~Hb 1J :;,, 1 Rink I 
7-10 9013400-027-B -¥,J,;t.:; (M4 X L5) Screw I 
7-11 2161907-555 :k: ./fll ;t f}.i lt. V) Stopper plate I 
7-12 2161907-558-A /(;JIµ X. I -( ~-- Presser spring I 
7-13 9026900-049 -;-;. fi.J ,t H :Y. 7 :;,, ;r, ,1, t- (M3 X LS) Screw 2 
7-14 2161907-556-C ~)E;/, A Thread culler I 
7-15 2 161907-565 -t--1,- Keeper I 
7-16 9225 I 04-41 9 77? 1 Jj,;r.:) (M2X l,A) Screw I 
7-17 9040400-061 'J.. 7" 11 :;,,1·e:;,, Spring pin I 
7-18 21619 14-310 tr-1 Rotary hook ass·y I 
7-19 2161104-321 AL;f-t':;,, Uobbin I * 
7-20 2161004-301 :Y.t" :;,, 'r - A Bobbin case I • 
7-21 216 1901-421-D HiUlf:£1-ri; Needle plate base I 
7-22 9820416-46 7 7'7-,11 ·)' ,.._,J, ;?, :; (M4 X L16) S1.:rew 2 
7-23 9625308-776 -;'-f 1i i":. H ·L: "/ t- =<· :; (M3X L8 ) Screw I 
7-24 2161904-315 t.jJ ~.Lt.&') Hook retainer I 
7-25 9720306-776 -;;. ji.1,'-.:1-J';J.11, I· (M-IXL(,) Screw 2 • 
7-26 2160901-186-B 7 ·-; 7 -JJ 1,- Hook cover I 
7-27 2161907-586 tJ L. 7 * CJ '7 - 'J.. 7 • 1) :;,, 1· Cam follower spring I 
7-28 2161907-506-A -JJL.7*U-'7- (*ill Cam follower complete I 
7-29 2161907-566-A 7' r ·-; 1' - 7· -:i 1r ·-; r Stopper bracket I 
7-30 97205 I 0-77 6 -;-;. )'./J i'(f ·t ;J: JI, t- (M5 X LI0) Screw 2 
7-31 2161907-512-A «- .7. 7 ' 0 ·-; 7 Dase block I 
7-32 2161907-5 18-A ;¥: l;IJ IJ 1J L. Cam I 
7.33 9625608-77 6 -;-;. J'.11 i \ N ·t ·1 t- ;r. :; (M6 X L8) Screw 2 
7-34 9720512-77 6 ;,'- fJJ i'( ft;);' JL, I- (M5X l,. 12) Screw I * 
7-35 2161907-550 ;'(; l;IHMjJ_L, ~-, - rnD Lever ass':)'. I 
7-36 97204 12-776 ,;,'.; ftJ i'(f ·J- ;J-: JL, I· (M4 XLl 2) Screw I 
7-37 2161907-534-A tllf/JJ~llJ Pin I 
7-38 2161907-524 ;1': 91 fl y}J -r - L. Drive arm I 
7-39 9625506-77 6 t.: fli i'(H ·t ·-; I· ;?. :; Screw 2 
7-40 9140200-3 18 1, J-1±::'t _( MJ) ~prin12 washer 2 
7-41 2161907-541 ·; 1,., / 1 I-' 7· -:i "r ·-; I· Sulcnoill brackcl I 
7-42 9720108-776 ;,'.; f<J i'·~f-t ;J . 11, I· (M3XL8) Screw 2 
7-43 2161907-50 I :k: l;IJ IJ ·; I,., / 1 ~- (~il) Trimmer solcnoiu ass'y I 
7-44 2161907-577-A ~1ih l,., 1,- Lever I 
7-45 9720308-77(, /.; fr1 ,\:H :f: JI- I· (M3XL8) Screw I • 
7-46 2161907-529-13 7-.t...i::· :,, Pin I 
7-47 2161907-525 ·;I,., / 1 1-'"(-L. SolcnoiJ arm I 
7-48 9720 11 0-776 :i', Pi i'·.:H ;J : 11, t- (M3X LI 0) Screw I 
7-49 9 172200- 11 9 ·r ·:1 I- Nut I • 
7-50 9015500- IJ I 1::· :Y, ·;, r;,.. 'l ').:,. - Pivot Screw 2 

16 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--- I 

17 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

8. l:::0 

·:; 1J -f.~1~ Picker Type I 
·--· ·- - - --·- ·- ---- --- --- . .. ·-- - --

Qtflffi:,\} D ~ Cl ~ PARTS NAME mm w.~ IJtl uu 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

8-1 2161902-603 e ·:1 11 - ·1 1,, / 1 F ! Picker solenoid I 

8-2 9625304-776 :, '- J'lJ ;,'-~ H ·l: ·;; r ;r, ::; (M3XL4) Screw 2 * 

8-3 2161902-625 1::· 7 7) - .7. 7 ° '):;, ~/ Picker spring I 
8-4 2114007-726 7-;;~3:.,:;1,- Rubber I 
l!-5 2 161902-623 ·; t., J 1 1-· -.r .:; 1r ·;; I- Solenoid hrackcl I 

~ ',/IJ:,\:f,J :J:11, I· (M5X LI0) 
- - - -8-6 \/7205 I(). 77 <, Sc11:w .., 

8-7 9016200-06 7 J±H1J, :r, :,,· Screw 4 • 
8-8 2161902-626-A .iiliMD ·;; }-' Connec1ing rod I 
8-9 2161902-622-8 l::.°·r/1- Picker a~s·y I 
8-10 9026900-050 '/ 7 ·;; I- ;j{ JI, I- Screw 2 • 
8-11 2161902-624 l::°·;;t.,- A'. -.7. Picker base I 
8-12 2161902-627-8 iili#i ~- :;, Connecting pin I 
8-13 2161902-621 l::.°·;;t.,- 7·:;7-;; I- Picker brad.cl I 
8-14 9720608-776 ;;'-flli(N ;J; 11,_- I- (M6XL8) Screw 2 
8- 15 9625308-776 -t: ·;, I- :f, ~: (M3X L8) Sci screw I 

8-16 9172200-119 -t ·;; I- Nut I • 
8-17 2 161902-628-A l::.°·;;;IJ- r-;. -7,1::·:;, Picker base pin I 

8-18 9080200-028-A EJf~ ') :;, 1· Stop ring E I 

. 

1 8 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- - - - - ---- -·---
9. -=f- 5 - · J. 1 :,,.U1N 6ewing Motor Computer 

~-----------. ----- -------· 

53 

6--? 21 

I 

27 

46 28 
(EU) 

19 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

9. -=E - ? - · ;1. 1' /!£:{& ~ewing Motor, Computer 

-------- - - - . ·- -
J!l:l:l:ffl:-!;- 0 :ffl: Cl :g PARTS NAME fb\l~ {Ajj:#J" 

cc co 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

9-1 2161908-731 -C x-t=- 'I -HW.: ::i - r· ~ X motor curd I 

9-2 2161908-733-1.l ·; t.., / 1 HH-iP - 1-· I Solcnuiu curd I I 

9-3 21619 18-733-A ·; t.., / 1 l-'1HJ.: ::1 -1-·2 Solcnoiu curd 2 I 

9-4 216 1908-327-A 7,;.,.:i:-i' - Fan motor I 

9-5 0252 187- 12.'i ·r ., 1J::., 11 •J -1 -;-u Nvlun clip I • 
-f-'/ -,, :;,-:J-~-;J~l7C: 

- '------ ·- -
9-6 %2WI0-467 Scn:w .I • 

9-7 2161908-703-1.l ,,r; - :J{- 1-· (~il l Power board ass'y I 

9-8 2161908-732-13 x-t :., ,;- - 1H,', ::1 - t-· X sensor coru I 

9-9 2 161 908-776-Il J:ifllH: ;; ,J· - (Ml) Top shaft scn~ur ass'y I 

9-1 0 2 16 1908-772-B Y'};."/r-t:., -it- (*IL) Y limit semor ass'y I 

9- 11 2 161908-746-B 1i f'rnox1ttic=i - 1-· Operation box coru I 

9-12 2161908-769 Hfii:ili:-t ::.,,J- - (;til) Ncculc po~itiun sensor ass·y I 

9-13 2 161908-735-13 i(;{1<-t;,,,)·-:J- 1-· Needle change sensor cord I 

9- 14 9820414-463 7 7 -..-, 1 ·)· ~-+ :f· :_; Screw II 

9-15 2 160108-261 T 1 D / 'l 1) ""/ 7 ° Nvlon clin 2 • 
9- 16 2161908-701-D :J / r D - Iv ;-f. - !-' (ill) Computer ass'y I 

9-17 2161908-860 ,,r; - ::1-1-· Power i:oru l 

9-18 2 161 908-865 -'./ 'i. -;- Jv ::i - F Signal cord I 

9-1 9 2 161 908-853 7-"--,r- Spacer 11 

9-20 2 161918-822 1r - 7-. h 1 , - 2 Case cover 2 I 

9-21 9820306-463 7"7 -..-, 1 ·)·r<;j, =f, :_; Screw 10 • 
9-22 2 161908-822-13 'r - 7-. 71 )\- Case cover I 

9-23 9820406-463 77 --- 1 ·)·---<,J, ~- :_; Screw 6 • 
9-24 2161908-821-13 1r-;t.."-- ;<. Case base I 

9-25 0252047-126 1r-7'1v ,,, 1 Cable tic 3 • 
9-26 2161968-822 'J"- 7,.-fJI\ - Case cover I • 
9-27 2161908-833-B 7-. 1 ·1 + ;,, ~.,- t.., -¥ ;1. t.., - ;, 5V Switching regulator 5V I 

9-28 2 161028-718 -it - :_;7-_/·1 - 1, (,tfl.) Surge absorber ass'y I • 
9-29 2 161 91 8-742 l::'. ;:i. - ;( (WA, 125V) Fusc(20A, 125V) I 

9-30 9721314-776 ;,', fl1 t ( 1.J' ;Jt 1v 1- (M4 X L14) Screw I 

9-31 9 1 72300-1 18 -r ·; I- (M4) Nut I 

9-32 9850408-967 nut,:_; (M4 X L8) Screw 2 

9-33 2161901-363 7 :_; -\' ;<. I· 7· t.., - I- Adjust platc I 

9-34 9 11 0500-41 7 !fJ.'if {iz Washer 2 

9-35 97215 12-776 t ,flJi'Ci'f ;I: Iv I- (M5X L12) Screw 6 • ---- --·-
9-36 9130500-3 18 I' ~-J_i{J;~ Spring washer 4 • 
9-37 2161908-533-A -1:- - 'I - -,;'-=) 'r 'J I- Motor bral."kct I 

9-38 2161908-670- B -{: - 'I- Sewing mutur I 

9-39 2 16 1904-164-A -{: - 'J -7--')- Sewing mutur pulley I 

9-40 9625510-776 ;,'.; f lJ i\:1,J-!: --1 I- :f, :_; (MS X LI 0) Screw 2 -- :i - r~i~ i1-- 'l·=--(R-J -· 
----·- ----------

9-41 2 161901-347 Cord holdcr{K) I 

9-42 2161901-348 :J - r' ;)~ Jv 'l
0 

- (L) Cord hul<lcr(L) I 

9-43 9820408-479 7·-=r-. 1-J· l'{1J,:f, :J (M4 X L8) Screw 4 

9-44 2 161908-081-L 'i.[ iY.i. :){ ·;, 1/ ;;i_ WD Power supply box ass'y I 

9-45 2 1619 18-08 1-F 'i[iht- ;j{ ·~ 'l A (i/.Jl) (EUluJt t ) Power sunnly box ass'y (EU) I 

9-46 2 161908-742 1::.:.,.-;( ( 6.3A, 250V) Fuse{6.3A, 250V) 2 

9-47 2 161008-7 18 "T- :_;77··1-1, (;ill) Surge absorber ass'y I 

9-48 0252097-1 25-A 'l7/7 Clamp I • 
9-49 2 161 908-832 ;;i.. 1 ·;, -1- ;,, 'l. t.., +" .:i. t.., - ;, 24 V Switiching regulator 24V I 

9-50 2 16191 8-832 ;<. 1 ·;, -f- :., 1/ t.., .+" .::i. t.., - '1 24 V ( EU) Switichinl! rcJ:ulator 24V (EU) I 

9-51 2 161 908-704 ::i :., I::'." .:.i. - 'I 7 ·;, -:., 1 ::i :., ·; - i v Computer ass'y I 

9-52 2161958-853 ;;i.. ~ - -+r- Spacer 4 

9-53 2 16 I 948-853 ;J.. "-- , J- - Spacer 2 

9-54 2161918-327 77/ Fan I 

2 0 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I 1 O. 1*11=BOX =-=-=-=~--~~~O~p,1:::e rati~~ 
80

; J 

5 

6 

12 

---------------

2 1 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1 O. 1*1'l=BOX Operettion Box, 

~---.-------- -
JUIHfi:~ 
REF No. 

~ * 
PARTS No. 

-- - --------· -- -· 
n 

llU PARTS NAME 

I 0-1 2161908-752 ~~'d'): ;f. ·;; 1/ A -/J 1 ,- ) Operation box cover 
10-2 0211091-228 ft:IJU· :1 Set Screw 
10-3 9820308-467 7'l -...- 1 -)'~,j, :f• 1/ Screw 
10-4 9016200-020 ~-lift,J, :f, :J Screw 
10-5 2161908-746-13 ~~ft ;f.--; 'I AR~x::J - 1-· Olleralion hox cortl 

f.-..:..I0::...·;::.6_-+-=2'-'-1~6'""19..;.1.;..::; • ..:..7-02.;.....;:._+-'-'::i"-':.,,..:._e.,..._ ;,1.-- -_ ·s, - ·,· ·:1 ::,, 1 ::i:., ·; - I~ Co111pu1..:r ass·y 

10-7 9016700-036 'I ·:1 e·:.,, 'I" ;. 'I 1) ..:.r.. - Screw 
I 0-8 9820306-467 7• 7 -...- 1 ·J- ~,J, :f· :J Screw 
10-9 9016700-037 '/·;;f:.,'J·.l-.'1 1).:.t.- Screw 
10-10 2161808-758-A LCDr'/ 1 :;: ::i ;(, 'I 'I - LCD 
10-11 2161808-720-A 1, 1) 7 7· l'v v 1/ :J- 'I - Speed control ~witch 
I 0-12 2161908-834 1 'i;r, Jl, .:\=- - ;f. - t-· Key board 
10-13 2161808-762-A ::,,- I- 7" L.- - I· Plate 
10-14 2161908-224 
10-15 2161908-750 
10-16 2161808-755 
10-17 2161908-705-D 
10-18 2161808-1 92-A 
10-19 2161868-633-A 
10-20 2161911 -433-A 

;J; ') .:.t. - L.. "/ ·-...- ~ 

t,7:f '): ;f. ·;, 'I .7. 

:r.. -...- - :I .r. :., ~ - :J- 1 ·;; + 
¥.Mt ;f. ·;; 'I A (;Ul) 
:J- 1 ·:1 + -J;1,-

::,,-11, 

f.:id~,;f. "I 'I :J-. 'J -;i I;' ·:1 I· 

Speed control knob 
Operation box 
Emergency slop switch 
Operation box ass'y 
Switch cover 
Seal 
Oocra1ion box bracket 

oon W1:it 
QTY REMARK 

I 
I 

2 
4 
l 
l 
4 
4 

4 

I 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 

22 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

23 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

11. X • Y-=f - ? - (1) X, Y ~otor (1) 

·- ------ - ---- --- - - --- --
~ ili~ ~ C, ffl: C, 

~ PARTS NAME 1fhl:tx vii1 :1f QQ UQ 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

11 -1 2161908-545-13 X-f: -5' - ! X motor I 
11-2 9625405-776 / , t/J i\:H -t ·1 I· :<· :J Screw 11 • 
11-3 2161908- 17 I X~7'- IJ - X driving pulley I 
11-4 9720308-776 ;,'dfJ 1°( f ,J- :J: JI, I- (MJX LS) Screw 4 * 
11 -5 97203 I 2-776 /.: fr1 i\: H :r 11, t- Si:rcw -1 • 
11 -6 2161908-5-ll -J\ X-1.:- i;-=:-/ :1 1r "I I- X motor brai:kcl I 
11-7 216 1908-356-B Xi.1£iili 7"- ') - ·/") 'r ·;1 I- X pulley bra1.:ke1 I 
11-8 92557 10-203 + '.:'f Jlil.1J, J.1 l'.. Screw 4 

11-9 9026900-038 :t- f.lJ ,·cf ·J- ;J{ JI, 1- Screw 7 • 
11-10 9080200-002 EJf~ 1J ::., 7' Slop ring E 7 • 
11- 11 2161 908-352-B ilix.:ii7'- IJ -fll!X Pin I 
11-12 2161908-353 X-f: - 5-' - J.£:ii"'- JI, I- X motor bell I 
11 -13 2161908-104-A i.itiili7'- 1) - (ill) Pulley a5s'y I 
11-14 90301 00-21 l -j- ,{ D / ") ·/':/ -\' - Washer 16 • 
l l-15 216 1908-260 ~4!: ;t; Jv Y - mu Hoop holder ass'y I 
11-1 6 2 161908-543 XHUJ~ /, 1J ·1 I- X slit I 
11 -17 9820304-407 7"7 .....,. 1 -j· ~ 11, ;;r- :_,; Screw 2 • 
11- 18 9720108-776 ;,'-_fiJ i°(f:J- ;f;JJ., I- Screw 12 
11-19 2161808-336-A "'-1v I- 11:YJ Dell stopper I 
11-20 216 19 18-34 1-D X "- JI, I- -;- :., :,- :.1 :., ;.(. T 1 X bell tension stay I 
11-21 9720610-776 :t- tt1 t ·1-J-;f. Ji... I- Screw 10 • 
11-22 9173600-11 9 -j- '/ I- Nut I • 
l 1-23 9030200-008 I' ;f, }j£,;'t Spring wa5her 9 • 
11-24 2161908-328-D X "'- JI, I- -'r :., 1/ :i :., ~· ::., X belt ten~ion pin I 
11 -25 2161908-330 X7'- IJ - (k.m X pulley I 

11-26 2161908-333-A X ;J; ;1, 7" - !~~ j )y, Jv I- X holder drive belt I 
11-27 2161908-375 1) =. 77 :r.. ,( X 

. 
Linear way X I 

11-28 2161917-566-13 Al-·;1 1 , - Stopper 2 
11 -29 2161908-335 71, - Rubber 6 
11 -30 9720310-776 7-fL1 1-s:N:Y. JI, I- Screw 8 • 
11-31 2161918-543-A Y{9ZlliA ') ·;1 I- Y slit I 
11-32 2161008-337 "" JI, I- J.l: ~'; Belt stopper 2 
11-33 2161 908-77 1-D X IJ ~ '/ I- {: :.nr - (;j:!l) X limit semor ass'y I 
11 -34 9820406-467 7• ") -< 1 -j- ,.,,_,j, ;t. :.I Screw 4 
11-35 9030200-0 I 7 A 7· ') :., (/ '7 ·;1 1/ -\' -

; 
Spring wa~her 8 

11 -36 2161918-551-A x-t ::., -tr-7·=;, 1r·;; l· B X sensor bracket I 
11-37 2111601 -323-C .l'(-:J..".i1,- Da~e rubber 4 
11-38 97203 10-776 ;,'-_ f lJ i \:f ·J ;/; Jv I· Screw I 
11-67 9030200-0 18 :J.. 7' 1) :., ,;;· '7 ·;; 1/ -\' - Spring washer 4 
11-68 9030 I00-017 7 5 ·;1 I· r1 --1 :,,- 1· - Wa~her 4 -

24 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-X, y Motor (2) - vi-- :J - (2) · --11 . X· __ __ _ --

' l ,2 
46~' 

/4 :JC 
43~~" 

44 

2 5 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

11. X • Y -=c - 9 - (2) X, Y Motor (2) 

~l:l:Hi-% C ifi: Cl ~ PARTS NAME '"' cc 

REF No. PARTS No. 

11-2 9625405-776 ;;',.f!i,\HJl:-t·;, 1-;r.:_; ' Screw 

11-9 9026900-038 1-J!J it H ;Jf 11, I· Screw 
11- 10 9080200-002 E 'J:,, ~/ Slop ring E 
11-14 9030100-2 11 -j-,{o:,r; .. ;:;-1;·- Washer 
11 -21 9720610-77 6 :; '- frr/~ H . Jf 1v I· Screw 
11 -23 9030200-008 I\ ;/, If '.i:: Spring wa~hcr 
11 -34 9016200-062 --1 :/ "./).. 'J 1) .:t. - I';, ~I 1 ;{ '7 "I :/ ·t - Screw 
11-38 9030 I 00-255 ·J- 1 0 / r; "/ ;., -\' - Washer 
11-39 9070200-032 -=- - l-'JL, r.;7 1; :,,1/ Needle bearing 
11-40 2161908-359-A Y!l!f/J:1- ') - Driving pulley 
11-41 2161918-359 y 7·- ') - Y pulley 
11-42 2161908-334 y * /L, ¥ - ~~fi)J"" Jl, I- Y holder drive bell 
11-43 2161908-772-13 y ') ~ ·7 ~ -1: :,, -l_r - (;til) Y limit sensor ass'y 
11-44 2161928-55 1-A Y-1: :., -i/· - 7~') 'r ·;, I- Y sensor bracket 
11-45 92555 10- 118 mt,J, :f- :_; Screw 
11 -46 2161908-567 ~llJ;t. I- ·;,1,- Stopper 
11-47 2161908-340-13 Y « JL, I· i · :., :,; :i :., 7-. .:;- 1 (;tfl) Y pulley bracket ass·y 
11-48 2161 918-330 y-;'- ') - (~:[[ ) Y pulley 
11 -49 2161908-329-13 Y « ;1, I· ·l :., :-- ci :., 1::· :, Y pulley pin 
11-50 2161908-341 7·7 1r ·7 I·· brackcl 
11 -5 1 2161918-504-F Y-'E--;, - (~:[[) Y motor ass·y 
11-52 2161918-353 Y-'£-- ;, -~jili«Jv I- Y motor bell 
11 -53 2161918- 104-A i,1;£.~ 7 ·- 1) - (;\'.{l) Pulley as!i'y 
11 -54 2161908-354 i,l&'.,iili«JL, l· Y 13ell U 
11 -55 9030 I 00-254 'T 1 D :., ') "I 1/ -\· - Washcr 
11 -56 9080200-008 Elf~ ') :., (/ Slop ring E 
11 -57 9026900-040 7, fiJ ,tH ;f- iv I- Screw 
11 -58 21619 I 8-356-C Yi.li(:ifil:/- ') - 7'7 'r ·;, I- Y pulley bracket 
11-59 2 I 6 I 9 I 8-541-13 Y-'£- - ;, - 7 7 'r -~ I- Y motor bracket 
11 -60 9720510-776 i-'- fiJ J\f,)" :j{ Jl, I- Screw 
11-6 1 2161918-352-13 iJijili7' - IJ- flll Pin 
11-62 2161908-542 -'c-- ;, -7·-,;-y Motor pulley Y 
11-63 2161908-549-C Y-'1:--1- Y motor 
11 -64 0252 187- 125 --J-1 D :., 'J ') ·7 7 ' I 3 Nylon d ip 
11 -65 98204 I 0-46 7 7' 7 7 1 -j· «+ ;r. :_; i Screw 

I 
I _____ j 

1~11 1/ni~ 
QTY REMARK 

I I * 
7 • 
7 * 
16 * 
10 • 
9 • 
4 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 .. 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 • 
2 • 
I 
I 
6 
I 
I 
I 
4 .. 
4 • 

26 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

12. 11 ~ ifc:i Accessories 
- ----- --···--- - ----· -·· 

_fo-13 
@-2 

~ 36 

c1 
32 

15 
16 
17 
10 
19 

27 

- ·- _I 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

JttiHi~ 0 ti 0 ~ PARTS NAME ffiltt Wi::1J· cc cc 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

12-1 2161002-190 H ( kil l . 
Embroidery lace needle set I • 

12-2 2161 1~ -32 1 7 JL, .; ;f{ L:;., Aluminum bobbin I • 
12-3 0201013-1 11 -G 1--'':i ,( 1,-- (%::k) Screw driver LL I 
12-4 0201553- 149 /'- fliWt., ;.,+ (3111111 ) Wrench 3 I * 
12-5 020 155:1-142-J\ ,',frif{-; 1,, > + (2111111 ) Wrcm:h 2 I • ---- - - --- -··- - --
12-6 2 161908-262-A I \ 'J ·- : ; . .. I-' DC DC power Coru I 
12-7 2 I 61058-362 1,'}- ::i - r' 7 y7·1-(001AJ(l)h-J Power Coru Adapter (Japan) I • 
12-8 0 I 03083· I I 2·A r·711,- Screwdriver small I • 
12-9 0 103093- 111 J--'7-1'1 ,- Screwdriver large I • 
12- 10 0201013-1 13-A :-t-7-t·, I· r''/11,- Offset screwdriver I • 
12-11 0202073-161 i::-;.,-1: -1 r Tweezers I • 
12-12 0201013- 110 J--'7 ,f 1,- (S) Screwdriver short I • 
12-13 0203792-123 / \ 4J- ~ Scissors I ,. 
12-14 0101122-110-C illl:& L (~·J1) :: Oil feeder I 
12- 15 2 161008-362 , , '7 - ::i - r· Ac ( l!JJAJ ) AC Power Cord (Japan) I • 
12- 16 216 1018-362 ,~r;-::i-r'AC (USA. ~J -t :Y") AC Power Cord (USA) I • 
12-17 216 I 028-362 1,r-;- ::i- 1-'AC (UK ) AC Power Cord (UK) I • 
12- 18 2 161038-362-A 1,r;- :1- FAC ( ~-U--11-i) AC Power Cord (Europe) I .. 
12-19 2 161048-362-A 1,r-; - :.i - 1-'AC (;j·-x r "'l 1J 7) AC Power CorJ (J\uwalia) I * 
12-20 2 16 19 1X-620 7 1/7' 'J Ada111cr I 
12-21 2 I 6 1908-620-A ~'i;j_i} ',r - -_/ Iv (USA.l:.J.$'~) Transfer 1:;1blc (Ex1.:cpl for USA) I 
12-22 2161908-404-C iliiJ L. 19> 1 f4~;f; 11, Y- mu Embroidery hoop hokier ass'y I 
12-23 9016700-004 r 7 A , j, :f, :l Screw 2 ,. 
12-24 0211101-228 ·-; --< .; ;j, :_; Set ~crew 2 
12-25 2 l 6 1908-279-A :ji1J l Ill> ·Hl~ :J; 11, Y- Embroiucrv hoon holder I 
12-26 2 161808-374 71,- Rubber 6 • 
12-27 216 191 9- 11 I 1;.,:J...r':i'l:.-::1;.,7'-;,7 ((NJ.I.J) Instruction Manual (Japan) I 
12-28 2161909-11 1-A 1;.,;;...r 'l'l:.-3;.,7'·11 (it,H'~) Instruction Manual (English) I 
12-29 2 161909-141-A I\- 'J 1) 'J lJ ~/ Parts Catalog I 
12-30 2161048-250-13 ll/lJ L 19> -) t l~l50 (~:U.l i, :J j:t Emtiroidcry hoop (250mm dia.):Sct screw 1vnc I ,. 
12-31 2161022-322-A -t4~ rJ'J ~ :f, :_,; Screw I • 
12-32 216 I 902-694-A i, r /- Threading tu be 6 
12-33 0201553-143-A f-_!{J,/~ v;., + (2.5mm ) Wrench 2.5 I 
12-34 0201553- 145 t- ft1H! v;., + (4mm ) ; Wrench 4 I 
12-35 0201553- 147-A :;'- fLJf~ v ;., .,- (3mm ) Wrench 3 I 

1' JiJ tf I., ;., -f- ( 2mm) 
--

12-36 0201553- 150 Wrench 2 I 
12-37 2 161968-404-A 7 7· i, ·;, r ,r. Jv ~- - (t:Jl) (USA(J)h-) Magnet holder ass'y (USA, EUROPE only) I 
12-38 2161928-818 tJ 1, - Cover 2 
12-39 0211071-228-A ft tJ.l:i, ::: Set screw 2 
12-40 2 161908-791 7'7 1r --1 r Bracket I 
12-41 9016700-0W i, :_; Screw 2 

28 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

13. 1:1iffi:~Jl~ Numerical Index Of Parts 

Cl ffi: "' - ::; ,-.R. :.I::~ -% . 
cc 

--- -· 
r:i ill= "' - ::; .rrw * 5 cu 

0101122-110-C 28 I 12-14 

0103083-112-A 28 12-8 

I 
• 

0103093-111 28 12-9 

0201013-110 28 12-12 

0201013-11 1-G 28 12-3 

02010 13-113-A 28 12-10 

020155:1-142-i\ :!X 12-:i 

020155J-14J-i\ 2S 12-.1.1 

0201553- 145 28 12-34 

0201553-147-A 28 12-35 

0201553-149 28 12-4 

2161028-362 28 12-17 

216 1028-718 20 9-28 

2 161038-362-A 28 12-18 

2 161048-250-B 28 12-30 

2161048-362-A 28 12-19 

2161058-362 28 12-7 

2 161104-.121 IC, 7- IIJ 

21(>1 104-.121 2l> 12-.! 

2161802-354 4 2-4 

2 161804-151-D 14 6- 1 

2 161808-192-A 22 10-18 

0201553-150 28 12-36 

0202073-161 28 12- 11 

0203792-123 28 12-13 

0211041-228 2 1-26 

0211071-228-A 10 '. 4-77 

0211071-228-A 28 12-39 

2 161 808-251 4 2-1 2 

2161808-336-A 24 11- 19 

216 1808-374 28 12-26 

216 1808-720-A 22 10-11 

2161808-755 22 10-16 

216 1808-758-A 22 10-10 

0211091-228 22 10-2 

0211 101-228 28 12-24 

2 16 1808-762-A 22 10-13 

2 161868-633-A 22 10-19 

0252047- 126 20 9-25 

0252077-115 8 4-4 

2161901-171-A 2 1-2 
1-- -· -- ---- - ---- - ----

216 1901-172-13 2 1.-6 

0252087-125 20 9-15 216 1901-181-A 2 1-5 

0252097-125-A 20 9-48 2161901-188-13 2 1-4 

0252187-125 20 9-5 2161901-189-A 2 1-41 

0252187-125 26 11-64 

1255208-149 12 5-26 

2161901-191 16 7-3 
~ -

2161901-193-13 16 7-1 

1266101-328-A 2 1-16 2161901-217-A 2 1-40 

2110212-124 14 6-36 2161901-230-C 2 1-7 

2110406-367 14 6-49 2161901 -231-C 2 1-1 2 

2 110416-364 14 6-48 2161901-288 2 1-9 

2110602-214-C 6 3-38 216 1901-299 2 1-19 

2111601-323-C 24 11 -37 2 161901-3,n 20 9-41 

2113002-301 4 2-6 2161901-348 20 9-42 

21 14007-722-A 12 5- 11 216190 1-363 20 9-33 

2114007-726 12 5-1 0 2161901-421 -13 16 7-21 

2 114007-726 18 8-4 : 
2 114307-726 12 5-9 

2161901-473 2 1-34 

2 161 901-474-A 2 1-32 

2120704-132 14 6-5 2 161 902-042-B 10 4 -62 

2120705-423-A 6 3-5 2161902-044-F 8 4- 18 

2121605-439-A 6 3-6 2 16 1902-046-13 8 4-34 

212 1605-455-B 6 3-3 2 16 1902- 10 1 14 6-37 

2122304-112-C 14 6-28 216 1902-1 I I 14 6-39 

2122304-214 14 CJ-24 216 1902-113-A 14 6-38 

2122804-126 14 6-20 216 1902-120 14 6-32 

2160102-194 14 (,-43 2 16 1902-12 1 14 6-35 

2160108-252-A 4 2-11 2 16 1902- 133 14 6-33 

2160108-:53 4 2-13 2161902-140 14 6-34 

2160901-186-B 16 7-26 216 1902-170-A 14 6-40 

2161001-289-A 2 1-8 216 1902-177-B 10 4-70 

2161001-294-A 2 1- 15 216 1902-178 10 4-67 

2161001-295-B 2 1-17 2161902- 179-A 10 4-66 

2161001-297-A 2 1-14 2 161 902-180-A 14 6-41 

2161002- 190 28 12-1 2161902-184-B IO 4-75 

2161004-301 16 7-20 2161902-207-F 4 2-1 

2161008-337 24 11-32 2161902-2 10-C 6 3-33 

2161008-362 28 12-15 2161902-213 6 3-3 1 

2161008-718 20 9-47 216 1902-221 6 3-37 

2161018-362 28 12-16 216 1902-228-A 6 3-40 

2161018-832-F 20 9-26 2161902-229 6 3-41 

2161022-322-A 28 12-31 2161902-240 6 3-36 29 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

"' ffi: ~ - :) Qt!HIP} 00 "' * /\s - ;; >lili*~ aa 

2161902-24 1-B 14 6-30 

2161902-3 16 10 4-50 

2161902-3 17-A 10 4-58 
I 
I 

2161902-326 10 4-69 ' 

2161902-327-A 8 4-41 

2161902-350-B 4 2-3 

2161902-365 4 2-7 
1161902-J<,8 :2 1-.1~ 

2161902-450-F 4 2-8 

2161902-46 1-A 12 5-20 

2161902-475-A 8 4-40 

2161902-476-A 8 4-33 

2161902-477-A 8 4-38 

2161902-47& 8 4-37 

2161902-479 10 4-51 

2161902-481 8 4-39 

2161902-535-B 8 4-17 

2161902-536-A 8 4-8 

2161904-163-A 14 6-8 

2161904-164-A 20 9-39 

2161904-172-A 14 6-12 

2161904-180 14 6-4 

2161904-211 14 6-27 

2161904-310 16 7- 18 

2161904-3 15 16 7-24 

2I0190<>-31 I c, 3-43 

2161906-377 6 3-27 

2161906-378 6 3-28 

2161907-501 10 7-43 

2161907-506-A 16 7-28 

2161907-512-A 16 7-31 

2161907-518-A 16 7-32 
2161907-524 16 7-38 

2161907-525 16 7-47 

2161907-529-B 16 7-46 

2161907-534-A 16 7-37 

2161902-537-A 8 4-9 2161907-54 I 16 7-4 1 

2161902-538-A X 4- 16 ----- -
2161902-539 8 4-31 

2161907-550 16 7-35 
- --· .. - - - , __ ______ 

2161907-552-/\ 16 7-9 

2161902-564-A 8 4-26 2161907-553-A 16 7-7 

2161902-565 10 4-57 2161907-555 16 7-11 

2161902-567-B 8 4-43 2161907-556-C 16 7-14 

2161902-568-B 8 4-29 2161907-557 16 7-4 

2161902-569-A 8 4-47 

2161902-583-A 8 4-28 
2161907-558-A 16 7-12 

2161907-565 16 7-15 

2161902-603 18 8-1 > 
2161907-566-A 16 7-29 

2161902-621 18 8- 13 2161907-577-A 16 7-44 

2161902-622-B 18 8-9 2161907-586 16 7-27 

2161902-623 18 8-5 2 161907-710 12 5-8 

2161902-624 18 ll- I1 2161907-711-A 12 5-16 

2161902-625 18 8-3 2161907-714-A 12 5-17 

2161902-626-A 18 8-8 2161907-715 12 5-12 

2I61902-627-B 18 l!-12 2161907-7I8-C 12 5-6 

2161902-628-A 18 8-17 

2161902-633-A 10 4-73 
; 

2161907-724-A 12 5- 15 

2161907-744-A 12 5- 18 

2161902-634-A 10 4-74 2161907-745 12 5-24 

2161902-635-C 10 4-63 216 1908-08 I-D 20 9-44 

2161902-636-A 10 4-72 2 161908-104-A 24 11 - 1 J 

2161902-676-A 8 4-32 2161908-171 24 11 -3 

2161902-694-A 6 3-42 216 1908- 185-C 2 1-22 

2161902-694-A 28 12-32 2161908-224 22 10-14 

2161902-991 8 4-48 2161908-240-C 2 1-30 

2161903-I1 l-A 16 7-5 2161908-253-B 4 2-17 

2161903-211-A 6 3-22 2161908-257-C 14 6-22 

2161903-213-A 6 3-ltl 216 I 908-259-A 4 2- 18 

2161903-215-A 6 3-25 2161908-260 24 11-15 

2161903-221-B 6 3-23 2161908-262-A 28 12-6 

2161903-236 6 3-21 216 I 908-279-A 28 12-25 

2161903-355 6 3-7 2161908-295-C 2 1-21 

2161903-356 6 3-10 2161908-296-U 2 1-20 

2161903-357 6 3-14 2161908-327-A 20 9-4 

2161903-358-A 6 3- 17 2161908-328-B 24 11-24 

2161903-360-A 6 3- 11 2161908-329-0 26 11-49 

2161903-465 6 3- 1 2161908-330 24 11-25 

2161904- I 1 I 14 6-23 21 61908-333-A 24 11-26 

2161904-126-A 14 6-9 2 161908-334 26 11-42 

2161904-160 14 6-1 1 2161908-335 24 11-29 

2161904-161 14 6-6 216I908-340-U 26 11 -47 

30 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- ·-
C ~ ~-:J J! 1:±: ~ ~ aa 

---- ---- - · - - - -- ----- -
C ttS: ~-:J .R. UHiHt aa 

2161908-341 26 11-50 

2161908-352-13 24 I 1-11 

2161908-353 24 11-12 l 
; 

2161908-354 26 11 -54 

2161908-356-B 24 11 -7 

2 161908-359-A 26 11-40 

2161908-375 2-1 11-27 

216 1908-395-13 I() -1-(,4 

2 I 6 1908-395-13 12 5-21 

2161908-404-C 28 12-22 

2161908-407-B 2 1-28 

2161908-853 20 9-1 9 

2161908-860 20 9-17 

2 16 1908-865 20 9-18 

2161909-111-A 28 12-28 

2161909-141-A 28 12-29 

21619 11-433-A 22 10-20 
2 1 <, 191 7-5(,C,-A 2-1 11 -28 

2 16 19 18-0S I 20 9-45 

2 1619 18-104-A 26 11 -53 

2 161918-330 26 11-48 

2161918-341 -B 24 11-20 

2161908-533-A 20 9-37 

2 161908-~41-A 24 11 -6 

2161908-542 26 11 -62 

2161908-543 24 11-16 

2161908-545-B 24 
, 

11-1 .. 
2161908-549-C 26 11-63 

2161908-550-B 2 1-39 

2161908-567 26 l l-46 

2161908-620-A 28 12-21 

216 1908-641-A 8 4-14 

2 16 l 908-643-13 8 4-5 

2 16 l 908-644-B 8 4- 11 

2 161 908-645-C 8 4-20 

2161908-647-A 8 4-23 

2 l 6 l 908-648-13 14 6-45 

2 161908-670-B 20 9-38 

2161908-701-D 20 9- 16 :, 
2161908-702 22 10-6 

2161918-J52-B 26 11-61 

2 161918-J53 26 11-52 

216 1918-356-C 26 11 -58 

2 16 19 18-359 26 11-41 

2161918-407-13 2 1-27 

2 161918-504-F 26 11-51 

2161918-541-B 26 11-59 

2161918-543-A 24 11-31 

2 16 191 !1-550-D 2 1-36 .,._ ____ 
- - ·-- --- - ·-

2 16 1918-55 1-A 24 11-36 

2 16 1918-620 28 12-20 

2 16 1918-733-A 20 9-3 

2 16 1918-742 20 9-29 

2 16 1918-779 12 5-27 

2 16 1918-818-B 2 1-23 

216 1918-822 20 9-20 

2 161919-1 11 28 12-27 

2161928-551-A 26 11-44 

2161908-703-B 20 9-7 2 161928-779 12 5-30 

2 16 I 908-705-D 22 10-17 216 I 928-818 28 12-38 

2161908-723-13 8 4-6 2 161938-551-A 14 6-15 

2 16 1908-73 1-C 20 9-1 2161958-551 14 6-13 

2161908-732-B 20 9-8 2 16 I 968-404-A 28 12-37 

2161908-733-B 20 9-2 2210204-245-A 14 6-25 

2161908-735-B 20 9- 13 ; 
2161908-742 20 9-46 

8 150008-363-A 10 4-59 

9013400-026 14 6-31 

2161908-746-13 20 9- 11 9013400-027-B 16 7-10 

2161908-746-13 22 10-5 90 I 3600-005-A 16 7-6 

2161908-750 22 10- 15 9015500-024-A 6 3- 15 

2.161908-752 22 10-1 9015500-131 16 7-50 

2161908-769 14 6- 14 9015500-133 12 5-13 

2161908-769 20 9- 12 9015500-134-A 12 5-14 

2161908-770-C 10 4-60 9015500-139 6 3-12 

2 161908-771 -B 24 11-33 9015500- 145 10 4-76 

2161908-772-B 20 9-10 9016200-020 4 2-16 

2161908-772-B 26 11 -43 9016200-020 22 10-4 

2161908-773-C 8 4-22 9016200-043 2 1-42 

2 161908-774-A 8 4-1 9016200-06 7 12 5-1 

2161908-775-C 8 4-13 9016200-067 18 8-7 

2161908-776-B 14 6-16 9016200-0l> 1-A 10 4-7 1 

2 16 I 908-776-13 20 9-9 9016300-020-A 14 6-2 

2 161908-777-A 4 2-2 9016400-027-B 2 1-29 

2161908-778-13 12 5-5 90 I 6500-0 I 8 2 1-37 

2 161908-779 14 6-44 9016700-004 2 1-3 

2161908-818-B 2 1-24 9016700-004 4 2-9 

2161908-821 -13 20 9-24 9016700-004 28 12-23 

2161908-822-A 20 9-22 9016700-036 22 10-7 

2161908-833-B 20 9-27 90 I 6 700-03 7 22 10-9 

2 I 6 I 908-834 22 10-12 9016700-039 2 1-10 

3 1 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C ffi: ~-:J YI. w ffi:-:S-DD 
C ffi: ~-:J Q ili ffi: ~ DD 

9016700-039 10 4-61 

9026900-038 24 11-9 
! 

9026900-038 26 11-9 I 

9026900-040 26 11-57 

9026900-049 16 7- 13 

9026900-050 18 8-10 
9027200-015 10 4-53 
9030 I lXl-OOJ-i\ 8 -1-25 

9030100-022 12 5-25 

9030 I 00-203 12 5-28 

90301 00-21 1 24 11- 14 

9030100-21 1 26 11-14 

9030 I 00-254 26 I 1-55 

9030 I 00-255 26 11-38 

9030 I 00-256 8 4-45 

9030100-257 8 4-27 

9030100-257 10 4-27 

9030 I 00-258 12 5-23 

9030200-008 6 3-30 

9030200-008 12 5-3 -------
9030200-008 24 11 -23 

9030200-008 26 11 -23 

9501201-259 6 3-4 
9501602-276 6 3-2 
9624406-776 10 4-65 

962450l!-776 8 4-10 
9625304-776 14 6-46 
9625304-776 18 l!-2 
9625308-776 I<, 7-23 
9625308-77(, 18 8-1 5 
9625403-776 14 6-42 
9625405-776 10 4-52 

9625405-776 24 11-2 
9625405-776 26 11-2 
9625504-776 10 4-68 

9625505-776 4 2-20 
9625505-776 6 3-9 
9625505-776 8 4-7 

9625505-776 14 6-21 
9625506-776 6 3-20 

9625506-776 14 6-7 

9625506-776 16 7-39 
------· ---

9625508-776 6 3-32 

96255 I0-776 20 9-40 

9030200-015 4 2- 14 

9030200-017 10 4-56 

9030200-0 I 7 24 11 -35 

9030200-018 10 4-54 

9040400-061 16 7-17 

9060100-00 I 6 3-19 . 

9625606-776 6 3-26 

9625606-776 14 6-19 
9625608-776 14 6-29 

9625608-776 16 7-33 
9625610-776 14 6-3 

9720106-776 8 4-49 

9070200-032 26 11 -39 9720108-776 8 4-36 

9070300-003 8 4.44 9720108-776 16 7-42 

9080100-015 14 6-10 97201 08-77 6 24 11-18 

9080200-002 24 11-10 9720110-776 16 7-48 

9080200-002 26 11- 10 9720306-776 16 7-25 

9080200-005 18 8-18 9720308-776 8 4-19 

9080200-007 8 4-42 9720308-776 16 7-45 

9080200-008 26 11-56 ; 9720308-776 24 11-4 

9080200-010 2 1-13 9720310-776 2 1-35 

9080200-012 2 1-11 97203 I 0-776 4 2-5 

9080200-016 4 2-19 9720310-776 24 11-30 

9080200-028-A 6 3-39 9720310-776 24 11-38 

9080200-028-A 8 4-35 97203 I 2-776 8 4-3 

9110500-417 20 9-34 97203 12-776 24 11 -5 

9130500-318 6 3-35 9720320-776 8 4-46 

9130500-318 20 9-36 9720325-776 14 6-47 

9140200-3 18 16 7-40 9720412-776 16 7-36 

9172200-1 19 16 7-49 9720508-776 26 11 -60 

9172200- 11 9 18 8-16 9720510-776 16 7-30 

9172300-1 18 20 9-31 9720510-776 18 8-6 

9173500-1 18 4 2-15 9720512-776 4 2-10 

9173500-1 18 6 3-34 9720512-776 6 3-8 

9173600-119 24 11-22 9720512-776 8 4-24 

9225104-419 16 7- 16 97205 12-776 8 4-30 

9255306-419 16 7-8 9720512-776 16 7-34 

92555 10-11 8 2 1-25 9720608-776 18 8-14 

92555 10-11 8 26 11-45 97206 I 0-776 2 1-31 

92557 10-203 24 11 -8 97206 10-776 12 5-2 

9430121-107 6 3- 16 97206 10-776 24 11-21 

9440 I 24-107 6 3- 13 9720610-776 26 11 -21 

9440124-107 12 5-7 9720616-776 6 3-29 

9501 102-247 14 6-26 972 111 0-776 10 4-55 

32 



Data-Stitch, Inc.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 tit ,,,__:; 
aa 

9721310-776 10 

9721314-776 20 
9721512-776 20 
9820304-407 12 

9820304-407 24 
9820306-463 8 
9820306-463 20 
9820J0C,-4h7 Ii 

9820306-46 7 10 
9820306-467 12 

9820306-467 22 
9820308-467 14 
9820308-46 7 22 
9820405-463 26 
9820405-467 24 
9820405-479 2 
9820406-463 20 
9820408-467 2 

9820408-467 8 

9820408-479 6 
9820408-479 12 

9820408-479 14 
9820408-479 16 
9820408-479 20 
9820410-46 7 20 

9820410-46 7 26 
9820414-463 20 
9820416-46 7 16 
9820516-467 2 
9850308-479 2 
9850308-479 10 
9850408-967 8 
9850408-967 20 
9870308-967 12 

- - · 
JU.1.HIH} 

4-78 
9-30 ! 
9-35 ! 
5-29 ' 

11-17 
4-15 
9-21 
4-21 
4-80 
5-22 

10-8 
6-1 8 

10-3 
11-34 
11 -34 
1-43 
9-23 
1-33 
4-2 
3-24 
5-4 
6-17 
7-2 
9-43 
9-6 

11-65 
9-14 
7-22 
1-1 
1-18 
4-79 
4-12 
9-32 
5-19 

; 

, 
> 

r.1 au 

33 


	Page #1
	Page #2
	Page #3
	Page #4
	Page #5
	Page #6
	Page #7
	Page #8
	Page #9
	Page #10
	Page #11
	Page #12
	Page #13
	Page #14
	Page #15
	Page #16
	Page #17
	Page #18
	Page #19
	Page #20
	Page #21
	Page #22
	Page #23
	Page #24
	Page #25
	Page #26
	Page #27
	Page #28
	Page #29
	Page #30
	Page #31
	Page #32
	Page #33
	Page #34
	Page #35



